

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER No. 33

Series of 2020

"WITHDRAWING THE AUTHORITY GIVEN IN EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 26 AUTHORIZING THE MUNICPAL VICE MAYOR, RAUL R. SABANGAN TO COUNTERSIGN CHECKS DULY DRAWN BY THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER"

WHEREAS, the Vice Mayor, Raul R. Sabangan assumed the position of Municipal Mayor in an acting capacity;

WHEREAS, to ensure the continuity of services, Vice Mayor Sabangan was authorized to countersign checks through EO 26, series of 2020;

WHEREAS, having reassumed in full capacity the position of Municipal Mayor, the authority is now withdrawn;

NOW THEREFORE, I, DR. CEZAR T. QUIAMBAO, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law as the Municipal Mayor, do hereby promulgate the WITHDRAWAL OF THE AUHORITY GIVEN IN EXECUTIVE ORDER 26 AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL VICE MAYOR TO COUNTERSIGN CHECKS DULY DRAWN BY THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER, TO WIT:

SECTION 1. WITHDRAWAL OF THE AUTHORITY OF VICE MAYOR RAUL R. SABANGAN TO COUNTERSIGN CHECKS. The authority given to Vice Mayor Raul R. Sabangan to countersign checks is hereby withdrawn. All checks duly drawn by the Municipal Treasurer shall be countersigned by the Municipal Administrator and the Municipal Mayor, as the case may be.

SECTION 2. REPEALING CLAUSE. All other orders, rules, regulations and issuances, or parts thereof, which are inconsistent with this Order, are hereby repealed, amended or modified accordingly.

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVITY. This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

Let copies of this Order be furnished to Offices and Departments concerned for their information and guidance.

DONE this 19th day of May, 2020 in the Municipality of Bayambang, Pangasinan, Philippines.

DR. CEZAR TO OUIAMBAC

Municipal Mayor









Republic of the Philippines Province of Pangasinan MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER No. 33

Series of 2020

"WITHDRAWING THE AUTHORITY GIVEN IN EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 26
AUTHORIZING THE MUNICPAL VICE MAYOR, RAUL R. SABANGAN
TO COUNTERSIGN CHECKS DULY DRAWN
BY THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER"

WHEREAS, the Vice Mayor, Raul R. Sabangan assumed the position of Municipal Mayor in an acting capacity;

WHEREAS, to ensure the continuity of services, Vice Mayor Sabangan was authorized to countersign checks through EO 26, series of 2020;

WHEREAS, having reassumed in full capacity the position of Municipal Mayor, the authority is now withdrawn;

NOW THEREFORE, I, DR. CEZAR T. QUIAMBAO, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law as the Municipal Mayor, do hereby promulgate the WITHDRAWAL OF THE AUHORITY GIVEN IN EXECUTIVE ORDER 26 AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL VICE MAYOR TO COUNTERSIGN CHECKS DULY DRAWN BY THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER, TO WIT:

SECTION 1. WITHDRAWAL OF THE AUTHORITY OF VICE MAYOR RAUL R. SABANGAN TO COUNTERSIGN CHECKS. The authority given to Vice Mayor Raul R. Sabangan to countersign checks is hereby withdrawn. All checks duly drawn by the Municipal Treasurer shall be countersigned by the Municipal Administrator and the Municipal Mayor, as the case may be.

SECTION 2. REPEALING CLAUSE. All other orders, rules, regulations and issuances, or parts thereof, which are inconsistent with this Order, are hereby repealed, amended or modified accordingly.

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVITY. This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

Let copies of this Order be furnished to Offices and Departments concerned for their information and guidance.

DONE this 19th day of May, 2020 in the Municipality of Bayambang, Pangasinan, Philippines.

DR. CEZAR T. Qu Municipal Mayor

QUIAMBAC



"Baley ko, Pawilen ko, Aroen ko, tan Tulungan ko"



